101486674

VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Y

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 12204/03801	
To the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attac	hed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
Charles L. COOK	0 ==	
	Name: PACCAR INC	
Jeffrey S. COREY		
William C. KAHN	Internal Address:	
Frank H. SCHNECK, JR.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No	Street Address: 777 106 th Avenue, N.E.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Bellevue State: Washington	
X Assignment _ Merger	Country: USA ZIP: 98004	
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No	
_ Other		
Execution Date: August 23, 2000, respectively		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut.	ion date of the application is: August 23, 2000, respectively	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	09653795	
Additional numbers atta	ched? _ Yes <u>X</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: SIDLEY & AUSTIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Attn: Steven P. Rhines	Enclosed	
Street Address: 717 North Harwood	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 3400		
	8. Deposit account number: 18-1260	
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201-6507		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	TIVO OD A CITY	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
X,	// .	
STEVEN P. RHINES (REG. NO. 38,595)	September 1, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Signa	ture Date	
114.110 07 1 2200 0 25		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Abia nortion	
Do not detacl	runs poruon	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa	ation to:	
10.00.09	· ·	
FC:581 40.00 CH Director of Patents	s and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C.		
	to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.: Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Charles L. Cook</u> of Highway 77 South, Thackerville, Oklahoma 73459, <u>Jeffrey S. Corey</u> of 11303 Southwind, Krum, Texas 76249, <u>William C. Kahn</u> of 3408 Cooper Branch East, Denton, Texas 76201 and <u>Frank H. Schneck, Jr.</u> of 1606 Eagle Ridge Drive, Corinth, Texas 76205, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>STORAGE COMPARTMENT FOR A VEHICLE</u> for which we are about to make application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed by us on

and which is identified by Attorney Docket No. 12204/03401; and

WHEREAS, <u>PACCAR INC</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a business address of <u>777 106th Avenue</u>, <u>N.E.</u>, <u>Bellevue</u>, <u>Washington 98004</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention in the United States and throughout the world, in said patent application, and in the Letters Patent to be granted therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, including all divisions, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), as well as for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

ASSIGNMENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 12204/03401 PAGE 1 OF 6

Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We also covenant that no assignment, sales agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 12204/03401 PAGE 2 OF 6

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have herei	into set my hand this	23 day of
A			
		Charles L. Cook, In	ventor
State of OKLAHOMA	8		
County of Deathy	§ § ss. §		
BEFORE ME,	Mame of N	Sheedel lotary Public	, Notary Public,
on this day personally appeared _	CI	HARLES L. COOK	
known to me	Mica	Name of Signer Judy Jame of Notary Public	OR-
proved to me on the o	oath of		-OR-
proved to me through	h	Name of Credible Witness Description of Identity Card or Document	
to be the person whose name is s me that he/she executed the same			
Given under my hand and	l seal of office	this day of State of To Serien. Exp. 11	A.D., 2000. UELIC exas -02-2002
NOTARY SEAL		Signature of Notary Public	asheder

ASSIGNMENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 12204/03401 PAGE 3 OF 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereur	nto set my hand this 23 day of
<u>AUGUST</u> , 2000.	
	Jeffrey S. Corey, Inventor
State of TEXAS §	
County of DENTUN § ss.	
BEFORE ME, Name of No	tary Public, Notary Public,
on this day personally appeared	FFREY S. COREY
known to me	Name of Signer -OR- me of Notary Public
proved to me on the oath of	Name of Credible Witness
proved to me through	escription of Identity Card or Document
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the me that he/she executed the same for the purpose	foregoing instrument and acknowledged to
Given under my hand and seal of office t	hi day of SHEEDER A.D., 2000. Texas Texas Total 11-02-2002
NOTARY SEAL	Signature of Notary Public Objective

ASSIGNMENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 12204/03401 PAGE 4 OF 6

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have heren	unto set my hand this	23 day of
Teusua	, 2000.		
		William C. Kahn,	Inventor
State of TEXAS	§		
County of DENTON	§ ss. 		
BEFORE ME, _	Name of 1	Notary Public	, Notary Public,
on this day personally a	opeared W	ILLIAM C. KAHN	
known to me	ducia	Name of Signer	OR-
proved to m	e on the oath of	Name of Credible Witness	-OR-
proved to m		Description of Identity Card or Documen	nt
to be the person whose me that he/she executed			
Given under my	hand and seal of office	S/S/_A_Y	
NOTARY SEAL		Signature of Notary Public	ashew

ASSIGNMENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 12204/03401 PAGE 5 OF 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
August , 2000.
Front HSilmed L
Frank H. Schneck, Jr., Inventor
State of TEXAS §
County of DENTON § ss.
BEFORE ME, Mame of Notary Public,
on this day personally appearedFRANK H. SCHNECK, JR.
known to me
proved to me on the oath ofOR-
Name of Credible Witness
proved to me through
Description of Identity Card of Document
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 33 day of Wyst A.D., 2000.
SHEEDER SOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas
NOTARY SEAL SIGNATURE EXP. 18-02-2002

asherder

ASSIGNMENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 12204/03401

RECORDED: 09/01/2000

PAGE 6 OF 6